

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7423 of 2017

Appellant :- Rahul

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sunil Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Abhinav Singh

Hon'ble Vipin Sinha, J.

Hon'ble Akhilesh Chandra Sharma, J.

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri Abhinav Singh, learned counsel for the complainant.

Order Date :- 5.3.2018

MT**