

**Court No. - 47**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7423 of 2017**

**Appellant :- Rahul**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Sunil Kumar Tiwari**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Abhinav Singh**

**Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra, J.**

**Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.**

Case called out in the revised list. None has appeared to press the first bail application.

The first bail application of the accused, Rahul is dismissed for want of prosecution.

**Order Date :- 12.4.2022**

Mayank