

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7423 of 2017

Appellant :- Rahul

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- None

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Abhinav Singh

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra,J.

None for the appellant even when the case is called in the revised list.

Learned AGA for the State.

List this case after six weeks.

Order Date :- 7.2.2023

SK

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.) (Pritinker Diwaker,J.)