



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7423 of 2017

Rahul

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Sunil Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: Abhinav Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

List has been revised. No one appears for the appellant.

The appellant is in jail.

The office reports that trial court records have been received. However, it appears that the paper book has not yet been prepared.

The paper book shall be prepared by 19.1.2026 and information shall be given to the counsel for the appellant within one week.

The counsel for the appellant may collect the paper book from the office.

List again for final hearing on *2nd February, 2026*.

December 11, 2025

Satyam

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)